

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

Introduced by:	Asisaun Toovak, Mayor
Date of Introduction:	February 29, 2024
Action:	
Vote:	

RESOLUTION #08-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE UTQIAĠVIK CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, The City of Utqiagvik recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to its members, their property, public infrastructure, and health and safety of the community; and

WHEREAS, planning for and implementing actions that avoid or mitigate the impacts of hazards before disasters occur reduces the potential for harm to people and property; and

WHEREAS, an adopted Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition for future grant funding to the City of Utqiagvik hazard mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, The City of Utqiagvik recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to its members, their property, public infrastructure, and health and safety of the community; and

WHEREAS, the North Slope Borough Risk Management/Office of Emergency Management and the Inupiat Community of the Arctic Slope Emergency Management Planning Team have provided notice of the draft plan revision and opportunities to comment to residents across the North Slope region and the [TRIBE or CITY] has participated in the planning process with the planning team;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Utqiagvik Council and the North Slope Borough Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of the City of Utqiagvik.



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE UTQIAĠVIK CITY COUNCIL THIS 28th DAY OF MARCH, 2024 by a vote of _ in favor and _ opposed.

IN WITNESS THERETO:

Asisaun Toovak, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk